Fixed Inductors for Surface Mounting 面実装
づ け
用 固定インダクタ
1.0 Max.
0.35
0.73.2 Max.
0.

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(Ω) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Discrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
∆ L / L=10% ∆ L / L=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1067FB-1R0N 1.0 ± 30 0.24 (0.20) 1.10 (1.46) 1.17 (1.56) 0.71 (0.84)
1067FB-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 0.33 (0.27) 0.84 (1.12) 0.98 (1.31) 0.65 (0.77)
1067FB-2R7M 2.7 ± 20 0.37 (0.31) 0.77 (1.02) 0.89 (1.19) 0.63 (0.74)
1067FB-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 0.41 (0.34) 0.73 (0.98) 0.85 (1.13) 0.60 (0.71)
1067FB-3R9M 3.9 ± 20 0.45 (0.37) 0.64 (0.85) 0.77 (1.02) 0.55 (0.65)
1067FB-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 0.56 (0.47) 0.59 (0.79) 0.69 (0.92) 0.52 (0.62)
1067FB-5R6M 5.6 ± 20 0.78 (0.65) 0.50 (0.67) 0.59 (0.79) 0.46 (0.54)
1067FB-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 0.84 (0.70) 0.48 (0.65) 0.56 (0.75) 0.45 (0.53)
1067FB-8R2M 8.2 ± 20 0.95 (0.79) 0.44 (0.59) 0.51 (0.69) 0.40 (0.47)
1067FB-100M 10.0 ± 20 1.08 (0.90) 0.41 (0.55) 0.48 (0.65) 0.36 (0.42)
1067FB-120M 12.0 ± 20 1.28 (1.07) 0.37 (0.49) 0.44 (0.58) 0.35 (0.41)
1067FB-150M 15.0 ± 20 1.65 (1.37) 0.33 (0.44) 0.39 (0.52) 0.33 (0.39)
1067FB-180M 18.0 ± 20 1.88 (1.57) 0.30 (0.40) 0.35 (0.47) 0.30 (0.36)
1067FB-220M 22.0 ± 20 2.41 (2.01) 0.27 (0.36) 0.32 (0.42) 0.26 (0.31)
1067FB-270M 27.0 ± 20 2.78 (2.31) 0.24 (0.32) 0.28 (0.38) 0.23 (0.28)
1067FB-330M 33.0 ± 20 3.90 (3.25) 0.21 (0.28) 0.25 (0.33) 0.21 (0.26)
1067FB-390M 39.0 ± 20 4.27 (3.56) 0.20 (0.26) 0.23 (0.31) 0.20 (0.24)
1067FB-470M 47.0 ± 20 4.78 (3.99) 0.18 (0.25) 0.22 (0.29) 0.18 (0.22)
(1)Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equvalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2)DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.